



City of Crystal Lake
2013 Street Resurfacing Program
Bid Results

March 25, 2013

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Arrow Road		Curran Contracting		Geske and Sons		Orange Crush	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Pavement Patching, Special 2 1/2 Inch	SY	100	\$ 40.25	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
2	Earth Excavation, Sub-base Special	CY	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	TN	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Aggregate Base Course Removal and Replacement 10" Special	SY	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	CA-6 Grade 9 Special	TN	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32.49	\$ 1,624.50
6	HMA Surface & Binder Removal 4" Avg, Shape & Compact Base ¹	SY	63,690	\$ 1.40	\$ 89,166.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 149,671.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 146,487.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 149,671.50
7	HMA Surface Removal 2" Avg	SY	73,653	\$ 1.30	\$ 95,748.90	\$ 1.80	\$ 132,575.40	\$ 1.57	\$ 115,635.21	\$ 1.35	\$ 99,431.55
8	Structure Adjustments	EA	196	\$ 300.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 91,140.00	\$ 379.82	\$ 74,444.72	\$ 440.00	\$ 86,240.00
9	Structure Rebuild	EA	9	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 7,560.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	3,940	\$ 22.00	\$ 86,680.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 106,380.00	\$ 32.19	\$ 126,828.60	\$ 24.90	\$ 98,106.00
11	4" PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	SF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 495.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
12	Bituminous Materials SS-1	GAL	7,365	\$ 2.20	\$ 16,203.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 17,970.60	\$ 2.15	\$ 15,834.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,892.00
13	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	TN	110	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,640.00
14	HMA Poly Leveling Binder IL-4.75 N50 - Machine	TN	3,176	\$ 82.20	\$ 261,067.20	\$ 83.35	\$ 264,719.60	\$ 89.90	\$ 285,522.40	\$ 97.00	\$ 308,072.00
15	HMA Surface Course MIX "C", N50 ¹	TN	11,839	\$ 61.55	\$ 728,690.45	\$ 60.35	\$ 714,483.65	\$ 62.30	\$ 737,569.70	\$ 66.00	\$ 781,374.00
16	HMA Binder Course IL-19.0, N50 ¹	TN	9,144	\$ 52.30	\$ 478,231.20	\$ 49.40	\$ 451,713.60	\$ 54.86	\$ 501,639.84	\$ 58.00	\$ 530,352.00
17	Temporary Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3,000	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 960.00
18	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4"	LF	20,255	\$ 0.45	\$ 9,114.75	\$ 0.45	\$ 9,114.75	\$ 0.46	\$ 9,317.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,127.50
19	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 6" ¹	LF	7,652	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,973.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,973.80	\$ 0.67	\$ 5,126.84	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,356.40
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12"	LF	1,696	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,035.20	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,035.20	\$ 1.24	\$ 2,103.04	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,120.00
21	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24" ¹	LF	1,163	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,907.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,907.50	\$ 2.58	\$ 3,000.54	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,023.80
22	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Letters & Symbols	SF	1,131	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,110.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,110.25	\$ 2.83	\$ 3,200.73	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,166.80
23	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 19,005.00	\$ 19,005.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 44,950.00	\$ 44,950.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
24	HMA Surface & Binder Removal, 6 1/2" Avg, Shape & Compact Base	SY	2,260	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 12,204.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 13,899.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,910.00
25	HMA Binder Course IL-19.0, N50, 5"	TN	633	\$ 52.30	\$ 33,105.90	\$ 53.50	\$ 33,865.50	\$ 59.91	\$ 37,923.03	\$ 58.00	\$ 36,714.00
26	HMA Surface Course MIX "C", N50, 1 1/2"	TN	190	\$ 61.55	\$ 11,694.50	\$ 84.50	\$ 16,055.00	\$ 77.79	\$ 14,780.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00
Bid Totals			As Read	\$ 1,866,377.95		\$ 1,997,072.50		\$ 2,098,948.38		\$ 2,153,454.00	
Bid Totals			As Calculated	\$ 1,925,558.65		\$ 2,050,621.45		\$ 2,155,792.80		\$ 2,213,292.05	

¹ Approximate quantities were increased after bids were opened

BID ALTERNATE

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Arrow Road		Curran Contracting		Geske and Sons		Orange Crush	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Pavement Patching Special 2 1/2 Inch	SY	1,000	\$ 24.10	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00
Bid Totals with Alternate			As Read	\$ 1,890,477.95		\$ 2,019,072.50		\$ 2,116,948.38		\$ 2,171,454.00	
Bid Totals with Alternate			As Calculated	\$ 1,949,658.65		\$ 2,072,621.45		\$ 2,173,792.80		\$ 2,231,292.05	